\	1 7 2001 E	RECORD!	10-23-2001 101881986	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ENT
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the	attached original documer	ιι(δ) οι σορy(ies).
Submission Typ	oe	Conveyand	се Туре	
New		Assign	ment Security	Agreement
Resubmiss Document		on) License	e Change o	f Name
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger		vernment
Corrective				Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		Departmental	File Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark Mark	if additional names of conv	reying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Dolecek,			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Victor D.			10/14/01
Second Party Name (line 1)	Baugh,			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Robert F.			7/9/01
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Medtronic, Inc.	oration		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis	Minnesota	5543	2-5604
	City	State/Countr	y Z	ip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name an	d Address I	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATEN Γ
Correspondent 1	Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	(720) 406-5315
Name (line 1)	Steven C. Pete	rsen	
Address (line 1)	Hogan & Harts	on LLP	
Address (line 2)	1200 17 th Stree	t, Suite 1500	
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 802	202	
Address (line 4)			
	Inter the total number the total number the total number to the to	per of pages of the attached conveyance # any attachments	9
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent I	Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached
F	ent Application Number Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/832,517			
If this document is application was si	s being filed together igned by the first nam	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent ed executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (Po	OT)	
	application number S. Application is not been	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of properties involved #	[1
Fee Amount			
		nount for Properties Listed (37 GFR 3.41).	40.00
Method of paym Deposit Account	t	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for paying	ent by deposit accour	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	50-1123
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and	Signature	3	
To the b	est of my knowle	dge and belief, the foregoing information is tr original document. Charges to deposit acco	rue and correct and any attached ount are authorized, as indicated
Sarah O	'Rourke, 41,226	Jarah & Roush	Oct. 17, 2001
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Page 3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONLY		
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying pa	rties attached
Enter additional	l Conveying Parties			
Name (line 1)	Rivera,			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	John G.			7/12/01
Name (line 1)	МсКау,			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	William F.			7/23/01
Name (line 1)	Marx			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Jeffery C.			7/23/01
Receiving Party	(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	

\\\BO - 46234/85 - #26958 v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Victor D. Dolecek, having a residence address of 6607 S. Atchinson Way Englewood, CO 80111; Robert F. Baugh, having a residence address of 7926 Windcrest Row, Parker, CO 80134; John G. Rivera, having a residence address of 5300 Oley Turnpike Road, Reading, PA 19606; William F. McKay, having a residence address of 3870 McElrie Cove, Memphis, TN 38133; and Jeffrey C. Marx, having a residence address of 5400 Park Ave., Apt. 311, Memphis, TN 38119, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a SYSTEM FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AUTOLOGOUS PLATELET GEL USEFUL FOR THE DELIVERY OF MEDICINAL AND GENETIC AGENTS, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. P9530 and Serial No. 09/832,517, in the law firm of HOGAN & HARTSON LLP, One Tabor Center, 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc., hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Minnesota corporation, whose post office address is 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-5604, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem

necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 10/14/01	Victor D. Dolecek
STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF Chapales) ss.)

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2}

My commission expires 5/50/0000.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Muley Wendelf Notary Public

Date: 7/9/01	Robert F. Baugh
STATE OF COLORAD	,
to be the same person acknowledged that he	day of, 2001, before me, a notary county, appeared Robert F. Baugh, who is personally known to m whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and ses and purposes therein set forth.
My comr	mission expires $08.02-2004$.
Witness	my hand and official seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
DONNA L. CAVNAR	1votary r utilic
NOTARY PUBLIC	* * *
TATE OF COLORADO	Remainder of page left blank intentionally

	1
Date: 7/6/0	John G. Rivera
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF	ss.
On this day public in and for said county, a to be the same person whose no	by of
My commission e	Aprile L. Schaeffer, Notary Public Expires 1-21-02 Aprile L. Schaeffer, Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2002
(SEAL)	Claric L. Schaeffer Notary Public
	Notary Public

Remainder of page left blank intentionally

Date: 7-23-01	William F. McKay
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Shelby	ss.
On this <u>33</u> day of public in and for said county, appeare me to be the same person whose name	ed William F. McKay, who is personally known to ne is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and and delivered the same instrument as a free and sees therein set forth.
My commission expires	s_6/11/03
Witness my hand and o	official seal.
	in a Rucka

PUBLIC PU

Remainder of page left blank intentionally

Notary Public

* *

Remainder of page left blank intentionally

Usa a Bucken Notary Public

6 of 6